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Nr Piloot Wagen D KL PL Totaaltijd 1 Totaaltijd 2 Totaaltijd 3 Totaaltijd 4 Beste tijd

1 7 Suffeleers Jelrik L4691 A3 NR Trommelke M Suzuki Cappuccino 3 6 1 02:03,12 01:54,26 02:04,67 02:36,12 01:54,26

2 45 Smets Dirk L7021 A4 NR Trommelke M Mini Alora 3 8 1 02:08,38 02:21,13 01:54,45 01:58,64 01:54,45

3 67 Suffeleers Jornt L7340 A3 NR Trommelke M Peugeot 106 Xsi 1.4 3 8 2 02:06,36 01:54,98 01:54,46 01:56,46 01:54,46

4 72 Ribbens Jurgen A1501 B RT Titanic M VW Polo Avb 3 6 2 03:02,27 02:02,30 01:57,92 02:20,32 01:57,92

5 106 Bronckart Jos L7007 A3 NR Trommelke M Renault Clio Jbr 3 9 1 01:58,75 02:01,24 02:20,62 01:59,10 01:58,75

6 46 Verschueren Vincent O6239 A3 Duindistel M Mini Hemicuda 3 7 1 02:12,26 02:13,77 01:58,82 01:58,82

7 69 Van Stiphout Philippe L9154 A4 NR Trommelke M Mini Stip 3 7 2 02:08,93 02:20,47 01:59,89 01:58,86 01:58,86

8 111 Herchuee Nicolas HT2021 A4 Ath Racing M Austin Clubman 3 7 3 02:14,18 02:00,80 02:04,47 01:59,29 01:59,29

9 83 Wilmet Bernard HT2107 A3 Estinnes Auto Club M Peugeot 104 3 8 3 02:05,88 02:15,94 02:19,12 02:01,04 02:01,04

10 126 Demuylder Christophe B7730 A4 Zavelenborre M Citroen Saxo 2 4 1 02:14,10 02:04,72 02:30,03 02:02,16 02:02,16

11 42 Bonnet Jonathan HT2244 A4 RT Collines M Renault 5 Gt Turbo 3 9 2 02:26,45 02:05,89 02:12,92 02:02,94 02:02,94

12 26 Demuylder Carlo B7731 A4 Zavelenborre M Citroen Saxo 2 4 2 02:40,97 02:25,26 02:04,55 02:10,65 02:04,55

13 144 Janssen Erik A8811 A4 RT Titanic M Renault Twingo Rs 1 3 1 02:08,65 02:05,42 02:07,37 02:06,28 02:05,42

14 44 Janssen Geert A8812 C RT Titanic M Renault Twingo Rs 1 3 2 02:14,50 02:10,87 02:06,80 02:08,82 02:06,80

15 29 Van Kessel Louis LG4756 A3 Hesbaye MC M VW Polo 3 6 3 02:18,39 02:08,38 02:15,92 02:08,13 02:08,13

16 74 Sleypenn Bernard LG5718 A MC Hannutois M Fiat Cinquecento 1 1 1 02:54,91 02:10,97 02:10,39 02:08,32 02:08,32

17 87 Hannon Didier A8852 A3 Excelsior M MG F Trophy 160 1 3 3 02:18,84 02:09,34 02:14,87 02:08,33 02:08,33

18 4 Becarren Patrick A8919 A4 Zavelenborre M Autobianchi A 112 Abarth 1 1 2 02:19,86 02:12,08 02:10,10 02:47,71 02:10,10

19 10 Degroote Bart W7882 A4 AC Seagull M Mini Cooper Bda Mini 3 6 4 02:18,89 02:15,30 02:12,94 OUT 02:12,94

20 18 Roch Joseph BT1828 A4 ICE POL RT M Peugeot 106 1 2 1 02:20,06 02:16,78 02:18,38 02:14,56 02:14,56

21 39 Delvaux Koen W9200 A4 Atlantic M BMW Z3 2.8 Roadster 3 9 3 02:33,53 02:28,28 02:21,21 02:14,64 02:14,64

22 40 Verstraeten Gilbert A6898 A4 RT Titanic M VW Polo Gt 1 2 2 02:28,13 02:19,38 02:15,98 02:15,54 02:15,54

23 36 D'hoore Pieter D13 M Opel Corsa A Gsi 1.6 1 3 4 02:40,82 02:16,21 02:17,87 OUT 02:16,21

24 100 Degroote Annelieke W9049 A4 AC Seagull V Mini Cooper Bda  Mini 3 6 5 02:32,79 02:22,56 02:19,21 02:18,64 02:18,64

25 58 Bartholomeus Joeri W9344 A4 AC Dadizele M Ford Fiesta 3 7 4 03:02,41 02:45,06 02:54,42 02:19,32 02:19,32

26 167 Suffeleers Benny L4170 A3 NR Trommelke M Peugeot 106 Xsi 1.4 3 8 4 02:19,52 02:35,16 02:28,11 02:27,93 02:19,52

27 53 Orbie Olivier HT2006 C ASA Tornacum M Vw Polo 1 2 3 02:43,40 02:28,26 02:25,29 02:20,72 02:20,72

28 188 Costermans Tim B7781 B HRS Team M Citroen Saxo 2 5 1 02:34,16 02:31,26 02:22,52 02:33,72 02:22,52

29 17 Tuts Willy L1872 A3 NR Trommelke M Mazda Mx5 1 3 5 02:39,19 02:26,48 02:28,97 02:22,55 02:22,55

30 5 Claes Eric B5015 C TRT M Mazda Mx 5 1 3 6 02:30,18 02:23,82 02:43,56 02:24,14 02:23,82

31 12 Verlee Brent (P) D05 M Nissan Micra 1 2 4 03:26,61 02:43,78 02:52,64 02:23,94 02:23,94

32 204 Thibaut Monique A8920 A4 Zavelenborre V Autobianchi A 112 Abarth 1 1 3 02:39,71 02:27,47 02:25,88 02:25,86 02:25,86

33 8 Geyskens Jean Paul B7719 B HRS Team M Citroen Saxo 2 5 2 02:27,28 02:26,69 03:09,58 02:42,76 02:26,69

34 174 Deldime Didier LG5757 A3 MC Hannutois M Fiat Cinquecento 1 1 4 02:31,10 02:41,19 02:27,10 02:45,69 02:27,10

35 11 Coolzaet Andy D04 M Opel Kadett D 2 4 3 04:12,98 02:43,51 02:40,75 02:28,26 02:28,26

36 99 Wellens Peter A2099 C MRT M Peugeot 107 1 1 5 02:38,80 03:26,30 02:38,80

37 198 Caby Frank W761 A3 Atlantic M Ford Escort Rs 1800 3 9 4 03:16,07 OUT 02:41,50 03:26,02 02:41,50

38 15 Vanderstraete Eric NA8321 Ecurie Bayard M Mitsubishi Colt 1 3 7 03:01,55 03:25,75 02:47,79 02:42,64 02:42,64

39 98 Verschaeve Jan W1875 A3 Hemicuda M Ford Escort Rs 1800 3 9 5 03:23,42 03:18,13 OUT 02:43,93 02:43,93

40 50 Verschaeve Bjorn D12 M Mini Hemicuda 3 7 5 03:11,40 02:55,31 02:55,31

41 51 Cedeyn Laurens (P) D01 M Alpine A310 1 3 8 03:59,94 03:16,13 03:24,99 OUT 03:16,13

42 66 De Bels Jean-Marie (P) W3246 A4 Atlantic M Opel Corsa Gsi 1 3 9 03:40,37 03:28,63 03:22,19 03:41,55 03:22,19

43 14 Dumortier Serge W4001 A3 Atlantic M BMW E36 3 9 6 04:24,95 04:09,93 03:31,68 04:16,17 03:31,68

1 164 Dewil Peter D11 M Opel Kadett Limo 16 V 4 10 1 02:04,33 02:00,75 02:17,51 01:58,72 01:58,72

2 64 Dewil Johan L5480 A4 Zavelenborre M Opel Kadett Limo 16V 4 10 2 02:12,10 02:09,23 02:07,97 02:07,09 02:07,09

3 95 Knockaert Davy W4013 A3 Atlantic M Opel Ascona B 4 10 3 02:32,63 02:28,32 02:19,27 02:28,61 02:19,27

4 77 Huybrechts Eddy A2016  A4 MAK Mechelen M VW Es Polo 4 10 4 02:20,27 02:37,37 02:20,27

5 6 Locufier Louis D02 M Mitsubishi Colt 4 10 5 02:51,65 02:22,04 02:22,04

6 699 Govaere Pierre D03 M Mitsubishi Colt 4 10 6 02:30,55 02:28,08 02:28,08

7 37 Huybrechts Serge A4833 A4 MAK Mechelen M VW Es Polo 4 10 7 03:15,63 02:38,33 02:38,33

8 9 Naert Stijn W9480 A3 Atlantic M Ford Escort MK IV 4 10 8 04:29,84 03:44,35 03:18,51 02:39,10 02:39,10

9 752 Dehaes Marcel B8943 B Zavelenborre M Toyota Yaris Turbo 4 10 9 03:52,08 03:31,72 04:41,82 03:31,72
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Nr Piloot Wagen D KL PL Totaaltijd 1 Totaaltijd 2 Totaaltijd 3 Totaaltijd 4 Beste tijd

1 74 Sleypenn Bernard LG5718 A MC Hannutois M Fiat Cinquecento 1 1 1 02:54,91 02:10,97 02:10,39 02:08,32 02:08,32

2 4 Becarren Patrick A8919 A4 Zavelenborre M Autobianchi A 112 Abarth 1 1 2 02:19,86 02:12,08 02:10,10 02:47,71 02:10,10

3 204 Thibaut Monique A8920 A4 Zavelenborre V Autobianchi A 112 Abarth 1 1 3 02:39,71 02:27,47 02:25,88 02:25,86 02:25,86

4 174 Deldime Didier LG5757 A3 MC Hannutois M Fiat Cinquecento 1 1 4 02:31,10 02:41,19 02:27,10 02:45,69 02:27,10

5 99 Wellens Peter A2099 C MRT M Peugeot 107 1 1 5 02:38,80 03:26,30 02:38,80

1 18 Roch Joseph BT1828 A4 ICE POL RT M Peugeot 106 1 2 1 02:20,06 02:16,78 02:18,38 02:14,56 02:14,56

2 40 Verstraeten Gilbert A6898 A4 RT Titanic M VW Polo Gt 1 2 2 02:28,13 02:19,38 02:15,98 02:15,54 02:15,54

3 53 Orbie Olivier HT2006 C ASA Tornacum M Vw Polo 1 2 3 02:43,40 02:28,26 02:25,29 02:20,72 02:20,72

4 12 Verlee Brent (P) D05 M Nissan Micra 1 2 4 03:26,61 02:43,78 02:52,64 02:23,94 02:23,94

1 144 Janssen Erik A8811 A4 RT Titanic M Renault Twingo Rs 1 3 1 02:08,65 02:05,42 02:07,37 02:06,28 02:05,42

2 44 Janssen Geert A8812 C RT Titanic M Renault Twingo Rs 1 3 2 02:14,50 02:10,87 02:06,80 02:08,82 02:06,80

3 87 Hannon Didier A8852 A3 Excelsior M MG F Trophy 160 1 3 3 02:18,84 02:09,34 02:14,87 02:08,33 02:08,33

4 36 D'hoore Pieter D13 M Opel Corsa A Gsi 1.6 1 3 4 02:40,82 02:16,21 02:17,87 OUT 02:16,21

5 17 Tuts Willy L1872 A3 NR Trommelke M Mazda Mx5 1 3 5 02:39,19 02:26,48 02:28,97 02:22,55 02:22,55

6 5 Claes Eric B5015 C TRT M Mazda Mx 5 1 3 6 02:30,18 02:23,82 02:43,56 02:24,14 02:23,82

7 15 Vanderstraete Eric NA8321 Ecurie Bayard M Mitsubishi Colt 1 3 7 03:01,55 03:25,75 02:47,79 02:42,64 02:42,64

8 51 Cedeyn Laurens (P) D01 M Alpine A310 1 3 8 03:59,94 03:16,13 03:24,99 OUT 03:16,13

9 66 De Bels Jean-Marie (P) W3246 A4 Atlantic M Opel Corsa Gsi 1 3 9 03:40,37 03:28,63 03:22,19 03:41,55 03:22,19

1 126 Demuylder Christophe B7730 A4 Zavelenborre M Citroen Saxo 2 4 1 02:14,10 02:04,72 02:30,03 02:02,16 02:02,16

2 26 Demuylder Carlo B7731 A4 Zavelenborre M Citroen Saxo 2 4 2 02:40,97 02:25,26 02:04,55 02:10,65 02:04,55

3 11 Coolzaet Andy D04 M Opel Kadett D 2 4 3 04:12,98 02:43,51 02:40,75 02:28,26 02:28,26

1 188 Costermans Tim B7781 B HRS Team M Citroen Saxo 2 5 1 02:34,16 02:31,26 02:22,52 02:33,72 02:22,52

2 8 Geyskens Jean Paul B7719 B HRS Team M Citroen Saxo 2 5 2 02:27,28 02:26,69 03:09,58 02:42,76 02:26,69

1 7 Suffeleers Jelrik L4691 A3 NR Trommelke M Suzuki Cappuccino 3 6 1 02:03,12 01:54,26 02:04,67 02:36,12 01:54,26

2 72 Ribbens Jurgen A1501 B RT Titanic M VW Polo Avb 3 6 2 03:02,27 02:02,30 01:57,92 02:20,32 01:57,92

3 29 Van Kessel Louis LG4756 A3 Hesbaye MC M VW Polo 3 6 3 02:18,39 02:08,38 02:15,92 02:08,13 02:08,13

4 10 Degroote Bart W7882 A4 AC Seagull M Mini Cooper Bda Mini 3 6 4 02:18,89 02:15,30 02:12,94 OUT 02:12,94

5 100 Degroote Annelieke W9049 A4 AC Seagull V Mini Cooper Bda  Mini 3 6 5 02:32,79 02:22,56 02:19,21 02:18,64 02:18,64

1 46 Verschueren Vincent O6239 A3 Duindistel M Mini Hemicuda 3 7 1 02:12,26 02:13,77 01:58,82 01:58,82

2 69 Van Stiphout Philippe L9154 A4 NR Trommelke M Mini Stip 3 7 2 02:08,93 02:20,47 01:59,89 01:58,86 01:58,86

3 111 Herchuee Nicolas HT2021 A4 Ath Racing M Austin Clubman 3 7 3 02:14,18 02:00,80 02:04,47 01:59,29 01:59,29

4 58 Bartholomeus Joeri W9344 A4 AC Dadizele M Ford Fiesta 3 7 4 03:02,41 02:45,06 02:54,42 02:19,32 02:19,32

5 50 Verschaeve Bjorn D12 M Mini Hemicuda 3 7 5 03:11,40 02:55,31 02:55,31

1 45 Smets Dirk L7021 A4 NR Trommelke M Mini Alora 3 8 1 02:08,38 02:21,13 01:54,45 01:58,64 01:54,45

2 67 Suffeleers Jornt L7340 A3 NR Trommelke M Peugeot 106 Xsi 1.4 3 8 2 02:06,36 01:54,98 01:54,46 01:56,46 01:54,46

3 83 Wilmet Bernard HT2107 A3 Estinnes Auto Club M Peugeot 104 3 8 3 02:05,88 02:15,94 02:19,12 02:01,04 02:01,04

4 167 Suffeleers Benny L4170 A3 NR Trommelke M Peugeot 106 Xsi 1.4 3 8 4 02:19,52 02:35,16 02:28,11 02:27,93 02:19,52

1 106 Bronckart Jos L7007 A3 NR Trommelke M Renault Clio Jbr 3 9 1 01:58,75 02:01,24 02:20,62 01:59,10 01:58,75

2 42 Bonnet Jonathan HT2244 A4 RT Collines M Renault 5 Gt Turbo 3 9 2 02:26,45 02:05,89 02:12,92 02:02,94 02:02,94

3 39 Delvaux Koen W9200 A4 Atlantic M BMW Z3 2.8 Roadster 3 9 3 02:33,53 02:28,28 02:21,21 02:14,64 02:14,64

4 198 Caby Frank W761 A3 Atlantic M Ford Escort Rs 1800 3 9 4 03:16,07 OUT 02:41,50 03:26,02 02:41,50

5 98 Verschaeve Jan W1875 A3 Hemicuda M Ford Escort Rs 1800 3 9 5 03:23,42 03:18,13 OUT 02:43,93 02:43,93

6 14 Dumortier Serge W4001 A3 Atlantic M BMW E36 3 9 6 04:24,95 04:09,93 03:31,68 04:16,17 03:31,68

1 164 Dewil Peter D11 M Opel Kadett Limo 16 V 4 10 1 02:04,33 02:00,75 02:17,51 01:58,72 01:58,72

2 64 Dewil Johan L5480 A4 Zavelenborre M Opel Kadett Limo 16V 4 10 2 02:12,10 02:09,23 02:07,97 02:07,09 02:07,09

3 95 Knockaert Davy W4013 A3 Atlantic M Opel Ascona B 4 10 3 02:32,63 02:28,32 02:19,27 02:28,61 02:19,27

4 77 Huybrechts Eddy A2016  A4 MAK Mechelen M VW Es Polo 4 10 4 02:20,27 02:37,37 02:20,27

5 6 Locufier Louis D02 M Mitsubishi Colt 4 10 5 02:51,65 02:22,04 02:22,04

6 699 Govaere Pierre D03 M Mitsubishi Colt 4 10 6 02:30,55 02:28,08 02:28,08

7 37 Huybrechts Serge A4833 A4 MAK Mechelen M VW Es Polo 4 10 7 03:15,63 02:38,33 02:38,33

8 9 Naert Stijn W9480 A3 Atlantic M Ford Escort MK IV 4 10 8 04:29,84 03:44,35 03:18,51 02:39,10 02:39,10

9 752 Dehaes Marcel B8943 B Zavelenborre M Toyota Yaris Turbo 4 10 9 03:52,08 03:31,72 04:41,82 03:31,72
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Nr Piloot Wagen D KL PL Totaaltijd 1 Totaaltijd 2 Totaaltijd 3 Totaaltijd 4 Beste tijd

1 12 Verlee Brent (P) D05 M Nissan Micra 1 2 4 03:26,61 02:43,78 02:52,64 02:23,94 02:23,94

2 51 Cedeyn Laurens (P) D01 M Alpine A310 1 3 8 03:59,94 03:16,13 03:24,99 OUT 03:16,13

3 66 De Bels Jean-Marie (P) W3246 A4 Atlantic M Opel Corsa Gsi 1 3 9 03:40,37 03:28,63 03:22,19 03:41,55 03:22,19


